

ã
SLP(C)... 4375-4376 OF 2002

ITEM No.MM-9

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 4375-4376/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2000 in LPA 1239/2000
and 1329/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURJEET SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Taken on board.

Issue notice on the limitation as well as on the SLPs.
Interim stay of 50 per cent in respect of the amount
enhanced by the learned Single Judge. We make it clear that
the amount awarded as per the Reference Court shall be paid.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar