

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2002  
(CC 4887-4888/2002)  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2000 in LPA 1248-49/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BAHADUR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLPs )

Date : 11/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG.  
Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Issue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay and on the special leave petitions.

There shall be interim stay of fifty per cent of  
payment of the amount enhanced by the learned Single Judge.  
We, however, make it clear that the amount awarded as per the  
Reference Court shall be paid.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos...../2002 (CC 4375-4376/2002).

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master