

Ä

SLP(C)No. 10799-10800 OF 2002  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.60 & 61

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10799-10800/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2000 in LPA  
1239&1329 /2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURJEET SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
SLP(C)13170-71,14039,14040-41/2002  
SLP(C)No.14042-14043,SLP(C)No.14044,SLP(C)No.14045-14046/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14047-14048,SLP(C)No.14049-14050,SLP(C)No.14051-52/02  
SLP(C)No.14053-14054,SLP(C)No.14055,SLP(C)No.14056-14057/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14059-60,SLP(C)No.14061-62,SLP(C)No.14063-14064/2002  
SLP(C)No.14065,14066-14067,SLP(C)No.14069-14070/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14071-14072,14073-14074,SLP(C)No.14075-14076/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14080-14081,14082-14083,14084-14085/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14087-14088,14091-14092,14093-14094/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14095-14096,14098-14099,14100-14101/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14102-14103,14110-14111,14112-14113/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14114-14115,14125,14126-14127/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14128-14129/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14130/2002,SLP(C)No.14132-14133/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14134,14135-14136/2002,SLP(C)No.14139-14140/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14141,14142-14143/2002,SLP(C)No.14144/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14145-14146,14147-148/2002,SLP(C)No.14149-14150/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14151-14152,14153-14154/2002,SLP(C)No.14155/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14156-14157,14158-14159,SLP(C)No.14160-14161/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14162,14163-14164/2002,SLP(C)No.14165-14166/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14167-14168,14169-14170,SLP(C)No.14171-14172/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14173-14174,14175-14176,14177-14178/2002,  
SLP(C)No.14179-14180/2002,SLP(C)No.14632-14633/2002,SLP(C)CC  
5836-5837/2002,SLP(C)...CC 5853-5854/2002,SLP(C)...CC  
5870-5871/2002,SLP(C)...CC 6034-6035/2002,SLP(C)...CC  
6049-50/02,SLP(C)..CC6091-92/02 & SLP(C)..CC6089-90/02,  
SLP(C)...CC6104-6105/2002

Date : 29/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG  
M/s. S.W.A.Qadri, Sunita Sharma, Rekha Pandey  
Indra Sawhney, A.K.Srivastava, Rajiv Nanda,  
Mayur Shah, Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
For Respondent (s) M/s. R.P.Singh Ahluwalia, Dinesh Verma &  
Suresh Kumari, Adv.for  
Mr. A.P.Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue Notice on the limitation as well as on the SLPs.  
Interim stay of 50% in respect of the amount enhanced  
by the learned Single Judge. We make it clear that the amount  
awarded as per the Reference Court shall be paid.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar