

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2002
(CC:5752-5753)
(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2000 in LPA 1208/00 and
LPA 1319/00 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner (s)
VERSUS

DESH RAJ BANGA & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With I.As.1-2 - For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.S.G.
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on the question of limitation as well as on the S.L.Ps. Be it be stated that the matter shall be disposed of at the SLP stage itself. The learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India is requested to give us a chart indicating what would be the total amount of enhancement involved in the event the order of the High Court is given effect to. There would be an interim stay of 50% of the enhanced amount between the Reference Court valuation and High Court valuation.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No...../2002 CC: 4659 of 2002 and batch.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Asstt. Registrar