

Ô
SLP(C)... 6507-6508 OF 2002

ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 6507-6508/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2000 in LPA 1206/2000 and
LPA 1234/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

IQBAL SINGH CHALANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing and refiling SLP With Office Report)

With

SLP(C)...CC 6561/2002,SLP(C)...CC 6562/2002,SLP(C)...CC 6570-6571/2002,
SLP(C)...CC 6601-6602/2002

Date : 23/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Mrs. Sunita Sharma,
Ms. Sushma Suri,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on the question of limitation as well as
on the SLPs. Tag with SLP(C) No. 13048/2001.

Interim stay of 50 per cent in respect of the amount
enhanced by the High Court.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar